		04-16-2007
`	U.S. PTO 11/729630 03/29/2007	103395053
RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY		Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documen	ts or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No.: 0033US-CH
<ul> <li>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>CHARLES HIGGS DUANE R. REGULA</li> </ul>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TRICKGUARD, LLC 8207 ANALEE AVENUE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21237, U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
3. Transaction To Be Recorded: <u>X</u> Assignment _Change of Name Execution Date: MARCH 19. 2007	Security Agreement _	_MergerLicense AgreementOther
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?Yes _X</li></ul>	a new application, the B. Patent N	execution date of the application is: <u>MARCH 19, 2007</u> o.(s):
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correction concerning documents should be mailed:</li> </ol>	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ATTN: J. BRUCE HOOFNAGI P.O. Box 370 Lisbon, Maryland 21765-		
1/13/2007 DBYRNE 00000177 500962 117296. FC:8021 40.00 DA	30	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account</li> <li>X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	, ,	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0962
	DO NOT USE T	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

PATENT REEL: 019176 FRAME: 0775

Attorney Docket No. 0033US-CH

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

; co

WHEREAS, WE, CHARLES HIGGS, having an address at 8207 Analee Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21237, U.S.A., and DUANE R. REGULA, having an address at <u>2045 BRANDAL DELVE, FOREST HUL, MD. 21650</u>, U.S.A., have made an invention of certain new and useful improvements in COVER FOR STRINGED INSTRUMENT (hereinafter "the invention") for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the application being identified by attorney Docket Number 0033US-CH, (hereinafter "the application"). We believe that we are the original and first inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, TRICKGUARD, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having an address at 8207 Analee Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21237, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the interest of CHARLES HIGGS and DUANE R. REGULA in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention, the application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TRICKGUARD, LLC, our entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application, (2) the application, and any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions, reissues and reexaminations of the application, and (3) any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and

> PATENT REEL: 019176 FRAME: 0776

## -2- Attorney Docket No. 0033US-CH

all of the application and the revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and reexaminations of the application, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent on the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may issue upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and reexaminations of the application, to TRICKGUARD, LLC, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of TRICKGUARD, LLC, its successors or assigns; and we do hereby agree that TRICKGUARD, LLC, its successors or assigns may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by TRICKGUARD, LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we each have hereunto set our hand.

. . ....

L.S. REGULA

REGULA

Date: 3-19-07

Witness for HIGGS

Date:

Witness for REGULA

0033asm.agr

**RECORDED: 03/29/2007**